Water Valves Backflow Prevention &

7:30 am

8:00 am

9:00 am

11:00 am
12:00 pm

This class provides 0.6 CEUs for drinking water and distribution systems operators . You must preregis-
ter for this class if you wish to attend in order to reserve your seat. This class is subject to cancellation if
registration is less than 10 attendees within 5 working days of the class. If the class is cancelled, FRWA
will notify you and may only refund one half of your registration fee due to administrative cost. Please
be sure to provide your correct email address on the registration form so we can contact you in case of
cancellation. FRWA encourages the utility where the training class is to be held and all attendees who
register to contact others to register for the training class to prevent cancellation.

You may register online at www.frwa.net or email it to Admin@frwa.net. To register by mail, please
complete this form and mail it to FRWA 2970 Wellington Circle Tallahassee, FL 32309.

Due to problems associated with CEU forms, all forms must be obtained, completed, and submitted at
the end of each session to be accepted.

8:00 am

9:00 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm
3:00 pm

PFAS
TENTATIVE AGENDA

Registration
FRWA-Jim Cagno

Valves and Water Hammer
AVK-Arnie Arneson

Backflow Prevention, Pressure Reducing, Water Hammer
Wilkins Zurn-Jeff Smith

Lunch on your own

Historical Perspective PFAS, PFAS Regulations, Testing for PFAS
ERA Lab-Erin Consuegra

CEU INFORMATION

Water Valves Backflow Prevention & PFAS (082925CV)
You may register online at www.frwa.net or you may fax this form to 850.893.4581 or email it to

Admin@frwa.net.

SEATING IS LIMITIED TO 200 ATTENDEES

lcoMPANY (IF ANY)

ZIP

|state

[cITY

[PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM (IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD NPME AS IT APPEARS ON CARD)

JADDRESS (IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD)

JEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)

PHONE

ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOURSELF IF YOU ARE ATTENDING)

LICENSE NUMBER (IF ANY)

LICENSE CHECK ONE IF ATTENDING FOR CEUS

6

Session #




WATER VALVES
BACKFLOW
PREVENTION &
PFAS

Presented by

Florida Rural Water Association
2970 Wellington Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32309

850-668-2746

0.6 DW/DS CEUs

August 29, 2025
Crestview FL

SEMINAR OBJECTIVE

Train operators on how to avoid water hammer
and how to provide correct backflow prevention

and also information on PFAS.
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DRIVING DIRECTIONS

City of
Crestview

Warrior’s Hall

201 Stillwell Boulevard

Crestview, FL 32536
850.612.4605

1-10: Westbound, take Exit 56 onto SR-85/S Ferdon Blvd.
In 3.5 miles turn right onto SR-85/S Ferdon Blvd. In 0.2
miles turn right onto Stillwell Blvd.



