# Water Valves Backflow Prevention & PFAS TENTATIVE AGENDA

7:30 am -	8:00 am	Registration FRWA-Jim Cagno
8:00 am -	9:00 am	Valves and Water Hammer AVK-Arnie Arneson
9:00 am -	11:00 am	Backflow Prevention, Pressure Reducing, Water Hammer Wilkins Zurn-Jeff Smith
11:00 am -	12:00 pm	Lunch on your own
12:00 pm -	3:00 pm	Historical Perspective PFAS, PFAS Regulations, Testing for PFAS ERA Lab-Erin Consuegra

#### **CEU INFORMATION**

This class provides 0.6 CEUs for drinking water and distribution systems operators . You must preregister for this class if you wish to attend in order to reserve your seat. This class is subject to cancellation if registration is less than 10 attendees within 5 working days of the class. If the class is cancelled, FRWA will notify you and may only refund one half of your registration fee due to administrative cost. Please be sure to provide your correct email address on the registration form so we can contact you in case of cancellation. FRWA encourages the utility where the training class is to be held and all attendees who register to contact others to register for the training class to prevent cancellation.

You may register online at www.frwa.net or email it to Admin@frwa.net. To register by mail, please complete this form and mail it to FRWA 2970 Wellington Circle Tallahassee, FL 32309.

Due to problems associated with CEU forms, all forms must be obtained, completed, and submitted at the end of each session to be accepted.

SEATING IS LIMITIED TO 200 ATTENDEES

ou may register online at www.frwa.net or you may fax this form to 850.893.4581 or email it to PFAS (082925CV Vater Valves Backflow Prevention & Admin@frwa.net.

						FROON CONFLEETING THIS FORM (IF FATING BE CREDIT CARD INFINE AS IT AFFEARS ON CARD)				OMPAN	COMPANY (IF ANY)								
CARD U	ISE ADDRE:	SS ON C	ARD)							ЛТY					ST	ATE	IZ	Ь	
						EM.	AIL ADDRE	S FOR RECE	IPT (MAN	DATORY)									
		АТТЕ	INDEE	S INCL	UDE V	ИТН ТН	IIS REGIS	TRATION	I (INCLL	IDE YO	URSELF	: IF YO	U ARE	ATTEN	DING)				
							LICEN	SE CHECK O	NE IF ATT	ENDING F	OR CEUS				ICENSE NI	IMBER (IF ANY)			
							D	/	DS		ww		РDН						
							D	/	DS		ww		РDН						
							D	/	DS		ww		PDH						
0 1	۲ 0			-		8		Jate	0	∞	2	6	2	5	Рау	ment			
			CARD USE ADDRESS ON C		CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD)	CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD) ATTENDEES INCLUDE W ATTENDEES INCLUDE W A 4 4	CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD)  EM ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH TH ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH TH ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH TH ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH TH	CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD)  CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD)  ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGIS  INCENSION  DW  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD)  EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECE  ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION  ILCENSE CHECK O  IL  1 0 1 1 0 1 4 8 0 0 0 1 1 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD)  CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD)  EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MAN  ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLU  ICRNS FOR RECEIPT (MAN  1 0 0 1 4 8 6 0	CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD)  CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD)  ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOI  ATTENDES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOI  ATTENDATION	CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOURSELF         ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOURSELF         I       DW       DS       WW         I       DW       DS       WW         I       0       1       4       8       6       DATE	CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD)       Email ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOURSELF IF YO         ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOURSELF IF YO         ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOURSELF IF YO         ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOURSELF IF YO         ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOURSELF IF YO         ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOURSELF IF YO         ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOURSELF IF YO         ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOURSELF IF YO         ATTENDEE       DW       DS       WW         ATTENDEE       DW       DS       WW       MW         ATTENDEE       DW       DS       MW       MW       MW	CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOURSELF IF YOU ARE         ATTENDEES INCLUDE WITH THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE YOURSELF IF YOU ARE         Image: Complex State of the complex	EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EITY         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MAND	EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EITY         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MAND	CARD USE ADDRESS ON CARD.)       CITY       STATE         ATTENDICE       EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       STATE         ATTENDICE       Image: State in the image: Sta	EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       STATE         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       STATE         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       ICENSE         I A A B       I B       I B       I B         I A B       I B       I B       I B       I B         I A B       I B       I B       I B       I B       I B	EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EITY         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL THIS REGISTRATION (INCLUDE VOURSELE IF YOU ARE ATTENDING FOR CEUS       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EEMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EINT ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EINT ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)       EVAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIPT (MANDATORY)         EI

# WATER VALVES BACKFLOW PREVENTION & PFAS

Presented by

Florida Rural Water Association 2970 Wellington Circle Tallahassee, FL 32309 850-668-2746



### 0.6 DW/DS CEUs

August 29, 2025 Crestview FL

### SEMINAR OBJECTIVE

Train operators on how to avoid water hammer and how to provide correct backflow prevention and also information on PFAS.



## DRIVING DIRECTIONS

**City of Crestview Warrior's Hall** 201 Stillwell Boulevard Crestview, FL 32536 850.612.4605

I-10: Westbound, take Exit 56 onto SR-85/S Ferdon Blvd. In 3.5 miles turn right onto SR-85/S Ferdon Blvd. In 0.2 miles turn right onto Stillwell Blvd.